Approximately 11% (2010: 13%) of the Group’s sales are denominated in foreign currencies while almost
19% (2010: 19%) of costs are denominated in the functional currency of the Group entities. The Group’s trade
receivable and trade payable balances at the reporting date have similar exposures.

 The Group also hold cash and bank balances denominated in foreign currencies for working capital purposes.

 Financial assets denominated in USD and SGD are as follows:

   Group
 2011  2010

 RM  RM

USD
Cash and bank balances  712,080  934,245
Trade receivables  582,916  1,113,781

 1,294,996  2,048,026

SGD
Cash and bank balances  22,875  19,247
Trade receivables  371,430  393,595

 394,305  412,842

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Cont’d)

CAM RESOURCES BERHAD
ANNUAL REPORT 2011

73

37. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES  (cont’d)

i. Foreign Exchange Risk  (cont’d)

 Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit for the year to a reasonably possible
change in the USD and SGD exchange rates against the respective functional currency of the Group entities,
with all other variables held constant.

   Group
 2011  2010

 RM  RM
Profit for
the year

Profit for
the year

USD/RM - strengthened 5% (2010: 10%)  48,562  153,602
- weakened 5% (2010: 10%)  (48,562)  (153,602)

SGD/RM - strengthened 2% (2010: 2%)  5,915  6,193
- weakened 2% (2010: 2%)  (5,915)  (6,193)

ii. Interest Rate Risk

 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s and the Company’s financial
instruments will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

 The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk relates to interest bearing financial liabilities. Interest bearing financial

liabilities includes bankers’ acceptances, bank overdrafts, finance lease, revolving credit and term loans.

 The bank overdrafts, bankers’ acceptances, revolving credit and term loans totalling RM16,686,562 (2010:
RM16,945,562) at floating rate expose the Group to cash flow interest rate risk whilst finance lease of RM55,004